

Mat Suit 13 of 2025

[CIS NO. 13 of 2025

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012) Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 03 dated 28-11-2025

As per resolution dated 28-11-2025, Ld. Lawyers of Kalna Bar Association are not participated before this court.

Received report from the office of SDLSC, Kalna that the Ld. Mediator preferred to submit the report as the mediation not settled.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 03-01-2026 for hearing of the case .

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/

Addl. District Judge (IC), Kalna

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge(IC), Kalna