

**Mat Suit : 13 of 2025**

Pre :Sri Chiranjib Bhattacharya (J.O. Code-WB00718), Addl. District Judge, Kalna,  
Purba Bardhaman.

**Order No. 04 dated 03-01-2026**

Both parties are present and filed their examination in chief on affidavit.

Let those be kept with the record.

It appears from the report of the Ld. Mediator that the mediation could not be started as both the parties did not appear before the Ld. Mediator.

Hence the matter be sent to the Ld. Mediator for mediation with a direction upon the parties to appear before the Ld. Mediator on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Chairman, SDLSC, Kalna for information and necessary action.

Inform Ld. Mediator.

To 05-01-2026 for appearance of the parties before the Ld. Mediator.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, Kalna

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, Kalna

No.

Dated : 03-01-2026

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Chairman, SDLSC, Kalna for information and necessary action.

Addl. District Judge, Kalna