

**Mat Suit 13 of 2025**

**Order No. 05 dated 05-01-2026**

Both parties are present before the Court.

A report has been received from the Ld. Mediator showing that the mediation failed. Let the report be kept with the record.

Petitioners already filed their examination in chief on affidavit.

They are further examined on oath as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively.

Photocopy of Aadhar Card of PW-1 and 2 are marked as Exhibit-1 and 4 respectively, marriage invitation card of the parties is marked as Exhibit-2 and a coloured photograph of the parties during marriage is marked as Exhibit-3.

To 02-02-2026 for order.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
Kalna. Purba Bardhaman

Addl. District Judge,  
Kalna Purba Bardhaman

