

**Mat Suit : 13 of 2025**

**Order No. 06 dated 02.02.2026**

Both parties file hazirah of their Advocates.

Today is fixed for passing order but order is not ready due to my engagement in Sessions and POCSO cases.

Fix 07.03.2026 for Order.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Addl. District Judge, Kalna  
Purba Bardhaman

Addl. District Judge, Kalna.  
Purba Bardhaman